

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar.
NDPS Case No. 06 of 2025

Order No. 2

dated 07.01.2025

Record is put up today.

A prayer dated 07.01.2025 is received from Superintendent of Police, Cooch Behar in anticipation of permission for admission in hospital of UTP Ajit Mandal who was sent to emergency department of MJN Medical College and Hospital, Cooch Behar on 06.01.2025 and admitted there at 02:10 pm as per advice of the attending Medical Officer owing to his illness.

Seen. Considered. The prayer as sought for is allowed with a direction to submit a report in this regard by the dated fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Todate (17.01.2025) for production of accused Ajit Mandal from J.C. through V.C., I.O.'s report and report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar