

NDPS Case No. 06 of 2025

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, JO Code No. WB00825
In-Charge of
The Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 6

dated 17.01.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused Ajit Mandal is produced from J.C. through V.C. and remanded to further J.C till 31.01.2025.

In compliance of earlier order, a report along with report of Part Time Contractual Pharmacist, Cooch Behar Correctional Home with regard to UTP Ajit Mandal s/o Lt. Aanu Mandal is received from Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home wherein it has been stated that "now stable, under medication"

Seen. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PP in charge and the Ld. Lawyer of the accused are present.

I.O. SI Sudhir Goswami of Baxirhat P.S. appears today along with CD and submits prayer supported by explanation report for necessary order for sending Exhibit "A1" to The FSL, Kolkata

Seen. Considered. The prayer of the I.O. as sought for today is allowed. I.O. is directed to do the needful in accordance with law.

No bail petition is filed today on behalf of the accused person.

To 31.01.2025 for production and I.O.'s report.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.