

In the Court of the Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS), Cooch Behar.

NDPS Case No. 06 of 2025

(arising out of Baxirhat P.S. Case No. 05/2025 dated 03.01.2025)

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Cooch Behar, JO Code No. WB00825

In-Charge of
The Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Order No. 15

dated 21.04.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

Accused Ajit Mandal is not produced today.

An intimation dated 21.04.2025 is received from the Superintendent Cooch Behar District Correctional Home in anticipation of permission for admission in hospital of UTP Ajit Mandal who has sent to emergency department of MJN Medical College and Hospital, Cooch Behar on 22.04.2025 at about 12:45 PM owing to her illness and got admitted there as per advice of the attending physician of the said hospital.

Seen. Considered. The prayer as sought for is allowed with a direction to submit report time to time regarding the physical condition of the accused Ajit Mandal and to submit detail report by the date fixed.

To 03.05.2025 for production and I.O.'s report.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Cooch Behar District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
(NDPS) Cooch Behar